NO.811

U.S. PTO 12/230863 09/05/2008

Commissioner of Patents & Tradems	0917-2	008		Wes	hington, D	.C. 20231				
Form PTO-1595			HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		- 10-70-0181-010-1001	1	U.S. PATENT AN						
	<u> 1035249</u>	966	he attached origin	a) document or co	opy (hereof	i				
Name of Conveying Party(les):	larne of Conveying Party(les): 2. Name and Addres					ess of Receiving Party(les):				
Kazutoshi SAKAKIBARA	Nam	nė:	TOGO SEISAKUSYO CORPORATION							
Yasutaka HASEGAWA		et Address:	1, Aza Hiruike, Oaza Haruki							
	Stre	et Address:	Togo-cho, Aich	l-gun						
	City	:	Alchi-ken							
	\$tat	e/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:	470-016	52				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	s No Additi	ional name(s) and add	resses attached?	No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3. Nature of Conveyance:										
Assignment		☐ Change of Name								
Security Agreement		Other:								
☐ Merger	Exe	cution Date:	09012008							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s):									
Assignment is being filed together with	new application	and the first e	xecution date of a	pplication is :	090120	80				
Application has been filed already and t	the application	filing date is:	-							
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. (s	ssued Patent Nur	mber(s):							
_	Ī									
Ado	: ditional numbers	attached? 🔲 Y	es 🖫 No							
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this matter should be mailed		6. Total number tions and pate		1	ļ					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136			7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed	. •						
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218			Any deficien							
Tel. 202-638-6			authorized to Account No	be charged to	Deposit					
Attorney Docket Number: P72813US0			AGGGGIII NG	. 00*1000.						
Attorney Docket Number: P72813US0	DO NOT !	JSE THIS SPA	 CE 09/08/2008	TAHNEDI 600008	55 1223986	63				
8. Statement and Signature:	DO NOT	JOE THO GFA	05 PC:8821		,	40,68 C P				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing i	nformation is tr	ue and correct and	d any attached d	copy is a t	rue				
copy of the original document.	\bigcirc \prime	111								
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	Stratta-	7/ Men	<u>-</u>	September						
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	<i>U</i>	Signature			Date . [_				
JCH 103-202	Total numbe	r of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and doc	:uments:	2				

PATENT REEL: 021633 FRAME: 0937

/a £)	loons Non-viol of Inventors				erica – assi Zakibara	IGNMENT	Ī			
(1-6)	Inseri <u>Nome(s)</u> of Inventors	-1 -2	Yasutak	a HASE				***************************************	***************************************	
		1				**	PRTT 1881 PRPT 1881 1481 154 145544444 1	.41 1-2	***************************************	
		-3							***************************************	
		-4		***************************************		***************************************				
	-5 -6	***************************************	***************************************			***************************************		and		
·7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	- ,	to each of the undersigned a	e undersigne gree(s) to as	um of one dollar (\$1 ed, the receipt and sign, transfer and s O CORPORA	l sufficiency o et over to	or good and valu of which are he	able consider: reby acknowld	otions paid edged, the	
s					Oaza Haruki, To					
	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignoo	-B								
9	Insert <u>Legal Enlity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter de	signated as	the Assignee) the	online right, ti	Japan ttle and interest i	for the United	States, its	
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	METALLIC M	EMBER BEI	NG SUBJECTED TO TION FOR THE S	O RUST-PRE		TMENT		
		•	for which the America	undersigned	has (have) execut	ted an applica	ation for patent	in the United	States of	
11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., If known		Caratat Na		on executed/		er 1, 2008	(and	d assigned	
and he not exe he righ 20004, States	4) The undersigned agree(s) to se. 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applicated your covenants that he has (they coute any agreement in conflict he 6) Assignor horeby further againt to sue for, and collect damage 7) The undersigned hereby grathe power to insert on this assign Patont and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by	thorize(sation or a have) fu herewith, igns to A s for, en ant(s) the ment ant	s) and request(s iny continuing or ill right to convey ssignee all claim y and all acts of a law firm of Jac y further identific ition of this docu) the Commis divisional ap the entire in as and cause past and fut obson Holn ation which n	ssigner of Patents a phications thereof to terest herein assign as of action for infrin ure infringement, nan PLLC, 400 Sev nay be necessary or	and Trademari to the said Ass ned, and that i gement of the venth Street, N rdesirable in c	ks to issue any a signee, as Assigr he has (they hav a patent rights as V.W., Washingto	and all Letters nee of the enti- e) not execute signed herein	Petents of re interest, rd, and will , Including	
					SAKAKIBAR		tosti SAK	AKIBARA	(SEAL)	
Date _	September 1, 2008	Name of	Inventor Yas	sutaka	d name HASEGAWA		(200)	-Yasutaka Hasegoin		
Date _		Name of	Inventor	type	d name		signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		Name of	inventor	type	d name		signature	<u>'</u>	(SEAL)	
ate _		Name of	typed name			signa ture		(SEAL)		
Date _	h	Name of	typed name			signa ture		(SEAL)		
	This assignment sho signed. If not, then the executi Iditional Inventors' names and	uld profe on by the	erably be signed inventor(s) sho With	l before a Un ould be witne	d name ilted States Consul ssed by at least two Takaaar	If signed abro witnesses w	signature ad, or a Notary ho sign hore:	Public if dome		
ši	gnatures on a separate sheat.		Witn	ess	Takashi 1	Vakashi.	ma			
				LAW OFFIC	ES OF				,	

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021633 FRAME: 0938